TSR =

BP0820516

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND
RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
KIAWAH RESORT ASSOCIATES, L.P.,, ET AL AND
THE TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND

WHEREAS, the Town of Kiawah Island and Kiawah Resort Associates, L.P. and
its related entities (respectively referred to as “Town” and “Property Owner”), entered
into an Amended and Restated Development Agreement on December 5, 2013
(hereinafter the “Agreement”), effective that same date, recorded at Book 0377, Page
802, in the Office of the Register of Deed for Charieston County; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Kiawah Island and Kiawah Resort Associates, L.P. and
its related entities (respectively referred to as “Town" and “Property Owner"), entered
the First Amendment to the Agreement on or abaut June 4, 2019, recorded at Book
0804, page 670, in the Office of the Register of Deed for Charleston County; and,

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides in Section 22 that the Agreement may be
amended by the Parties; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire o amend the Agreement to change the maximum
number of Dwelling Units in a multifamily building on one portion of the Real Property,
specify the maximum total nﬁmber of Dweliing Units for that same portion of the Real
Property, and prescribe supplemental development standards for that same portion of
the Real Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for the mutual promises herein and other valuable

consideration, the Town and Property Owner agree to amend, and hereby amend, the

Agreement as follows:




. “*Parcel 13A” as shown and designated in the graphics attached to replacement
Exhibit 13.2, attached hereto, shall constitute a portion of Parcel 13 and shall be
subject to the Agreement, as amended hereby; and,

. Existing Exhibit 13.2 is removed and replaced with the attached Exhibit 13.2 titled
“Parcel-Specific Development Standards” dated 08.05.13; and, ;

. Existing Exhibit 13.3 is hereby removed and replaced with the attached Exhibit
13.3 titled “Table of General Lot Standards” dated 07.26.19; and,

. Notwithstanding any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Exhibits
thereto, as amended, or of the Town's Land Development Regulations to the
contrary:

i. The Property Owner may have up to a total of 84 Dwelling Units on Parce!
13A, which shall be comprised of (A) up to 80 Dwelling Units within up to 6
residential buildings, two (2) of which buildings may contain up to but not
more than twenty (20) Dwelling Units per building, two (2) of which
buildings may contain up to but not more than twelve (12) Dwelling Units
per building, and the remainder of which buildings may contain up to but
not more than eight (8) Dwelling Units per building, and (B) up to
4 Membership Lodge guest Dwelling Units as part of a Private Club.

ii.  Pursuant to Exhibit 13.2.2 attached to replacement Exhibit 13.2, portions
of Parcel 13A shall be subject to a reduced “Limited Height Zone A” and
“Limited Height Zone B as located and described therein, the remainder
of Parcel 13A being subject to the standard maximum height limitations for

Parcel 13 as set forth in Exhibit 13.2.




ii.  The building cover (as defined in the Town's Land Development
Regulations) of the combined residential buildings and amenity buildings
on Parcel 13A shall not exceed 25%.
Ali other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement and First Amendment shall
remain in full force and effect.
Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto
in the Agreement.
The Agreement, as amendegi by the First Amendment and this Second Amendment,
shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Property Owner and its successors in

title to the Real Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this Second Amendment to the Agreement has been

entered and enacted this _@ day of _{ ), q b , 2019,

[Signature pages to follow]




TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND

SIGNED, SEALED, AND DELIVERED TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND (Town)
IN THE PRESENCE OF: ~ (SEAL)

%’”WQVV By: &QX&/V%‘AW |

: Craig Waaver, Mayor
\l w Aftest: T ~Q6w%

Petra Reynolds '
Clerk of Council
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON ) (TOWN)

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me by the TOWN OF

KIAWAH [SLAND, by Craig Weaver, its Mayor, and Petra Reynolds, its Clerk of Council, this

20‘"" day of ﬁ ,2019. ey,

‘\\‘\‘aF“‘E qu "'4'4'6

S 5, %,

(sEgUF H e
: ‘L ~ €%

:‘ < My %-. -

] counrssxon £
EXPIRES /  §
9/412022 s

Notary Public for South Carolina
My Commission Expires: 4 ~4/ -4~

-
-
-
-
-
-
-]
e
z
)
-,
e
%

% (*
"'fo”f CAROM

5
(T wt




PROPERTY OWNER

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED KIAWAH RESORT ASSOCIATES, L.P.

IN THE PRESENCE OF: (SEAL)
By: Coral Canary GP, L.L.C.

a Delaware limited liability company

(CORP.SEAL)
ﬁ -] Partner

Jo:dan Phﬂhps

(O ?Z 2 Its; Vice-President

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
' ) ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON )

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me by KIAWAH
RESORT ASSOCIATES, L.P., by Cora! Canary GP, L..L.C., a Delaware limited liability

any, its General Partner, by Jordan Phillips, its Vice-President, this g[ﬁ" day of
2247;5-1 -, 2019.
G&&%& o
otary Public for-S6uth Carolma

My commission expues

ELISABETH F. NIMMONS
Notary Public for South Carclina
My Commilssion Expires: 12-10-2020




PROPERTY OWNER
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED OLLC

/HE PRESE CE OF: (}Aﬂ/\ (SEAL)

L Jordan Phillips
CO : : ; g?z ; ts: Vice-President

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON )

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me by KDP II LLC, by
Jordan Phillips, its Vice-President, this ‘2( day of (2;5? sk , 2019.

g ';ft N a{éﬁz/g :5 BEAL)
tary Public-for South Carolina
My commission expires: _/d E /10 [Q@@}

ELISABETH F. NIMMONS
Notary Public for South Carolina
My Commission Explres: 12-10-2020



Exhibit 13.2: Parcel-Spacific Development Standards

11/4/2013
Revised 08,05,19
Parcel 1Parcal Description Use Type Approx. Maximum Total Existing Maximum Maximum Maximum Parcel
# {1} Acres(2) Gross Units {(4) | Units (5} New Units F.A.R. Height Cpen
Density (3) (6} WiTransfer (7} {| Storigs/Feet (8} | Space (9)
2 Mingo North R-2.C 8.27 3 k [i] 12 0.20 2.5135 30
3 Mingo South R-2,C 4.40 3 13 0 13 0.2 2.5/35 30
4 i i R2.C 4 4 18 18 2 25035 3
5 Rabbit Nosth R-2, C 2 18 0 19 0.20 2.5/35 k]
6 Klawah Rivar Commons R-2, C 9.16* 8 55 ] 55 0.25 4/50 30
7 Sales Conter _ c 3 - - - : 0.22 450 T
Paricway Gate C 1:20 - - - - 0.25 2.5/35 30
Beachwailcer Qffice Park R-2, G 175 10 1] 10 0.2 2.5/35 30
10 Marsh Point Residuai R-2 C Xl [ A ¥ 4 (.20 2.5/35 30
i1 Qoon -3, C . i0 60 i 25 &/5 Q
124 Seachwalker Park R-=3, C {15} 87 12 104 1 0.20 4/65 (10} 30
128 Captain Sam's R-1 {151 {16} 155.34 (20) 2.5 50 0 50 - 2.5/140 40
13 r 1313 —
Parcel 134 R-2.C151 (30 i3 12 84 [1] 84 (28] 0,20 kmﬁw:ou (29} 3
13 m..w (18} ; 4.mumr 12 150 [4] 150 20 4/65 (10} 3
15 LTty Tracts [§] 34.36 - - L - 0.25 2.5135 34
16 Setitement (27) R-2, C {14) {15)PR 239.80 3 869 121 80 - 4/50 40
18 Captain Mavpards R-1 11,38 1.5 7 [ 11 - 25 £
21 East Beach Lagoon R-3___ 3.00 8 24 24 i) - 4/50 40
22 ,mm& Beach Intarior (19) R-2 (15} 3.22 188 23 176 - 4750 A0
yemors Marsh R=2 (15} 1773 76 16 [ ~ 2540 40
25 Vandarhorst Mansion R-1 18.34 1.5 28 1 27 - (111 5(
20 Presenve R-1 78,30 557 163 D - 2.5/40 50
31 tagla Poln ] . 15 27 - - 2.5/40) S
33 1Eagle Poin R-1 4.96 1.5 22 - - 540 50
34 Summer |slands R-1 30.96 1 3 - ] - 2.5/40 50
3 Gl Cottage Lane R-2 (15} 8.20 4 KE 11 4] - 2.5/4 50
41 Osprey Beach 2 R=1, C{15) 21,73 2 43 2 2 (12) 2.5/45 4()
42 Ofter Isfand 5% 109, 10 100 0 » 25140 1271 5
QOcean Park RZ{171 (15 240.42 1.5 360 11 349 B 2.5140 {21) 50
44 Bear |sland R-2 {17} 148.05 {13] 2 0 0 - 25040 50
50 Freshfields Village PO FVPD 57.06 (25} 200 0 200 (26} 3.0/55 30
] Cassique (27) R2/PDIPR 343.45 4 275 8 177 2.5/40 30
70 HMM,__IP (Freshfields Utility U 4.28 . _ _ ~ 0.25 2.5/35 30

Parcgl 6 Kiawah River Commons: The approximate area has been comrected from an error in the 2008 DA to 9.16 acres. This does not have an impact on the maximum allowable vested unit count fimit.



"€1 |9048 4 JO IDPUIBUDI 31 pUB *["Z'C 1 UGIERT U0 Y] [00reg $B umoys ‘siied oml JO ISISUOD [[BYS {1 [Ped

“leaosdds uerd sns w0 01 102fgns oq 01 sSulpjing K305s9008 10 QIUSWE PUR [EOLSPIS

3o uohiEs0] A Y [30.e4 20} uoeziueEo 1S erdizucs siewxcudde ve TudstIdes €7 EL DAIXT "WET (29484 U0 8487 OF PN St JoA0d Suip|ing
"TTEL QX Ul PARVSLIAP S0 T2UV 193AS T uIgIIM PIUUI] SEWE] [P0 Uit WBIRH Wmxm]

“Buipjieq sod snun Bunpma (8) 1B uey asow jou 1ng 01 du ummuos A sBwp(Ing YoM JO Joputewat ays pue ‘Supjing sad

sy Fupem (71) satami wein ssow jou mg o) dn ulziaos Asw sFmpHNg yoim 3o () om ‘Fupling zod suun Sumomc (07) Auamy ur 21001 108 I0g 0]
dn urelueo Azw sBurprng yomgm 3o (Z) oaa "situpy 2ujjosmg renuapisse (pg) A1 wntapew o Juiuteuos (210 vt $FuIping {enuspisal {9) X1§ Uey] slow
ouaq [[Rys AU “YE] [P UL “(00foed s8n jenuaplsal afLIS € Se joaiay sirawatmbal 37 YLk A1diwos 1eys 1palor siapy Sufjomd $8 PR son|toR
Aruawe qurD Meang yorya) Auawe qais yaesq e jo ued sesyun Juomg 38por digsioqueop ¢ 01 dn (1) pus suipjing Iervopisas g o) di uqim suury
Buijesd R 01 6n (1) $0 pSUIULLES 3¢ |[BYS PUB g PIJOXD 10U {[BYS *1°Z '€ IGIYEE Ul PAIBDIPU] S "yE| (D018 UM S1UM SUI[om(T JO JOQUINU WnUIXep

“ERED LB :gvzbniuz?nﬂ
+8UR K RAAGHT APADHIM SLGTLY 10 OO 1T 4] AD SAZAGO ol ONbTses) W SKOT O Pud USRS DY L U MO 03 0 WIWRDES G "SITNG0D 503 I) 10 NEANGS MIUARM

B soicaep) Auoinzg ey apyacyd, O 2 WA BUL iu.ﬂ._ﬁ!ssb-o_.volau.oc-au‘.&&i.@rx-:suquu-ag:auﬁahonoﬁ-nﬂuut&:-ﬁumuus 3.2- A Y
izt PR 0L WG SHU oU SRR W FUR BEEL PRIGUIL R0 was L 30T, POIMNE M PEREOIDIL B3 IR0 pUT S S0t |nkA: 16 100 GJENTE OO0°0Z) [P IAAITU Ny

VTR W TREABMP DOT ¥ 09 a2k ja Asuo umiupeny

"B A9 PITUURNED £ RO Hiudc 30 U200 443 1 PORIBS KT RN PO J6 BPLK AW W) 5O 0116 S € PoFANLA DT (U1 (pereyty JFANCD) 1 pUT (b EVSL NS JON 29 W00 0] MDY DU tanupreey
LM VORI KKK, SN "Rac "SR ‘5pe0) $MNATTIRY (OF FARt K AL RTADISH 105 PUImatg) g A4l pum) 10 smeoT 6r L JeTes ox

TATWA 0 TZPUR J1 KT LDLMIOQ LEGROUGDS LT SURES) “OU 5400 DALY IUT AR N, VINOOQ ESRIE 6 fRIFLY B S50 YOTIE YYD O ROy

P AfEDpot

“RASLNTEARD BLY 1Y) T DUD Seuanl cood Soipncld FERR O8O ATUT BT 0 DaEE T0dA) AN Bumbmg

039t | jo Buergpead o ofalia wouxopang

"D PUR Ty "Ly "[Z X DR TH TETL VI HrARd €1 o o

E!négnv-!:qﬁa;gkﬁzﬂﬁ wy »us doa 1gﬂ-b¢ﬁ§ulﬂngziaunﬂoco.§uv§a§£nioﬂm ' "PUOTE| EMER WD 2P0 g g 4] 7 M oo QD
& 1B U] "G PURIS] HTAR 0 Loiog Uo soerle st AL Gy, LT RGIEG UDRIITO0 DRU ) "GYD PO SEMET, Hopur Egaﬁsnrgtanﬁa-gfeiﬁaﬁai GG s

E-ﬁn:%h&hﬁu'qtgoaﬁraggggbﬁuﬂwzgggqsgﬁngguﬁ_S‘nﬁ: 8 OS] TS A SR UD 20} Bt Joog
Bugaeng nal Bﬁl&ﬂﬁuhﬂaﬂug%ﬂeﬂsggg [0 E e TR gggjﬁéﬂﬂiﬂﬁ%-eﬁ&xﬁﬁ:ﬁ *oButomnd sxingy ol 'umas

SEa01. 5500 Buw s ooy isoes Bunss i g 4 oL o W DUt *al00) mnpa) Syt oxd QUR] ‘S o fol BUDAIU EREN trkd Lisunta [of o PoRug) +G G KA ISP MO R0
apg (asl K voss

R . .«czea.nuos.mnv-ﬂ 9.33&1-2.522

BETIAT FRLEREOLUCE ] sy 1004 SUR 100, TRISEYRq Hpow U UIAG Y4 PNECO3SY RRIGU SO IOUK fuar 205 Q) I s 0N Sy e

| T RPREEE, A0 AT M SISy MR SA AR GO "aluact “ELaa Ol 'AGam igad SHuar i Dﬁuosnﬂndusnﬁnsinsnzuﬁnsnlnn?u:a&ﬁﬂﬂ!_ﬂ:nﬂrﬁz

VORI TIOGIDPUSA- 817 SO HESH DARS J00LEN S vy soyly 3.!« o0 L3 UD SXTINT ON

*Buasw TGS o WTAGLY U TIBLLGH.

"sbrgd 600 PYSEAITY ) o 49 100 G SPPLY PRI BY) GO SRR I K IOR0UN 871 LRy &y Supstan piy Bypaces o el 4 »a:&.sn%iaéu:ﬁ.uea..g_mos snman WhsH
PSR #f 2oy DERXADT) TICEAID, O IUALHEAANEL -9«!3.8,_ _ﬁ.siﬁ’nniun!wﬂnﬂﬁ WHETLS U PGt 38 K0T0R LoD [ty

Jetwdojaisp Ao sfaE-uc 6] M0 16e) U SR peyy Sjumn sBax e oy pUaZr ‘4p Bl Spgﬁ?ailanié
Pntis) wdy 389) § 10 pfioy sonspe ghﬁmvﬁeeg,&. 0] 4103 H SEOUSDIIAL Aquig BiSu o Jun i i 58&5-552.3-5{5 UHLAP MOTASE] S PN 811 AR
e 0 Wi A ey ..,!.2%:.,54.__qnw—svﬁaﬂngﬁﬁngs%dcﬁesx_ﬁisﬁzﬁﬁuznakgtiﬂssaﬁaesag.ggéuz

ggmgﬁggggu—NEHoﬂuERnsgsggxsgiﬂu o1 4N AR DU T) uwv.g%c-g%ﬁ-nggg! [T
unbgdtn $ SRS ULNDI TUY TR ITIRAA DG DU ety 00 Duifr s "aiEm Y B Lt paoqe SHCRST #50 PR IO (ITIRDIE0IULY wi) AG SOMAD B mhat jong Supyng sl Genbs ivd) oAl SR KO0y LT

"B partas, fue Bumen o o pambas i AR uqnapona .E_!Bn_o._in ) 1 pojiederon s wian Futics Mt anbseas pue 04 33e0A tEpuesss Buporaxe
TSN POZTL ¢ WG SR A0 I OUL “EDOT TS IDGTISG0 ST POSTIGNILS LTI LM T R POTENA P p31'L 1O B 0 01 154/501 Tonied puo Aud Lo paaorids 0 AT IR TS PIESA 52 ASGUI KNWETE) BUL

“ROOT ﬂitwu.!nh!a:nvéﬂbsazcﬁ OPLIT-ING AQUINU M) PUR [RACKITR 10 ALY I T O] AR S{IAT [0 QU 0L
TRMITIDD PARILGA UILECOL 19 fdred 81 17 PR Exun Buniee Apnn) wlup-uou pur 10T A OUIKEE 10 segumi G sy

oA o 110U £ Swy REE VORPAN 3UvDL G FUMO fpecains SomEniies 100 yust e0pm

nﬁggk.aﬁskgiﬁg BGUE pRLY _u!_u-.Bﬁdw..neuo5-:%35;55353-;3355:5535:;22: osaed ' ub poyLUES S AR s
T o soe o Amon DRUT s AUDGALT DAL TIS 59 Datied 1 1kecd yice T icimd Agse x 01100 LES B9 AR QU1 TONCE BUD FPuN Buame 10 sequens
ﬁﬁgssiuﬂnﬁzgﬁegEunﬁEtEs LIRS L DAY %p.pﬂﬂﬂiﬂl%.l Kimngs s sk rmuop 10300 0 P MDD o &, POTABHR 10U &0 WY
ARSus SRAID GUENSM DM NP U2 ST GRs APl *orei yB USRI SACYE 1S 8 0 SDIRISE Fruapoens 1Eal o) QG BRDIE (Aen) PUR Bunsro) sen uﬁuﬁﬂ:&ﬁttggnagg [T

.-En:.»ouiﬁo;.l Aarey DU st oo ewnfy afoany

oondouan S PASH na.n;ﬁt.-ﬂur_ano-sghztiﬁkusﬂ&ﬁnxﬂu-ﬂgiﬁiﬁggg
TR R CRR U MDD €8 00 OTT K} IO} IEIPLMS Sihcdoddt my uzm Koo oy M0 oy Sa-_-..hab’aio!-u?._._§!§ﬁu&biié!§»&q$?£§9é!!ﬁ:ﬂé§i1ﬂ Tt

1t

0t
62

SRITPUTIS BOWORAOD BURSAS Iudy TTE BARPD EEP:OQ&QOI

S61°50°80 OISIATI




£ b Bapa AT H b alanh S0 Py La? R UM MR ST e it b 00t

- T TRITATRIAR =
A i s R
0 DR s G
S R Rﬁpig ey L
P [ sl
) i b L LELE ke T il i 0 %
(i%ﬁi; j El“ﬁ*ﬁ%ﬁﬁuﬁ”r?‘?‘%’- ¥ LH: i N .
Wi LR RNy |} & A
2 ) : g
| L :f; ;
b BRAEGRe e Sl . g
: :ggsig @Eﬁ'f‘{il?‘ﬁ {Jgj ? o
it MRS g
i O :
| P
i e
i1l S R R R dER R Db
fgiﬁ; Fit "E:? ; g??}-ﬁ "E;Irffgﬁfﬁj
did

VeI A e

2RI Ak

i
N T e e
AN D] ursd

: m M’gﬂﬂ
02 ey
2
£33
F4b v el
PreT

g:vr AR
At R ) mlh oL
! 4

‘Iélm.“’\l
L7 W X0T4 SAD KN Q13

\
-~
AX
il + B
o GEVERAS LR A
F-ri-t
Y, () TR !

\“,"
Y

0 [
¥ 1 .
2l
=11k
— ’i
W fisfetii s
o 3
r .
nnndh
_.t,;
i | i
i
}
3
o B rorek
' 1*; i
i
1y
P
' 1 st‘teah it ful g e nf;azi' nf dnnERRR i35 s '
Nl R N d i it i i ’iff%asé;:ﬂéf igii i‘?’*’“”’*” !
i i i -;:‘;,f,y; fie ;ﬁg:g;;i i it é;:;: :-lg}ggfg’;zgéﬁzggg;;é,ig r‘néﬁ,gs .53 §§5§g§
-.n : 1!5{5-1 N 5;5353 et _"g R:t 3 -‘2 ,9‘1 S'i ;; LFE S '_.;"!‘lnj : 32
he b i s;ég;f»gg.z, i i i B g vgizgg;;ﬁ;és
]| R GjEag noabenl iieede B o wl oAl Mg § isdang
R e A B U R i Aih s THEREES
>~ M 1 [ifeHeh it |98 c8laE et P oy AT H 5,,! _a}a,.; Hgadid § 1 FIPBEE
e o IR g R L T
}ii EE il g}‘ A0 §3_§3 Leg o iy Ekgf; : §§§§§§§§
jatnt it ZEidnw.d & 3 ol Fopber pbitl » i Elgii G
il o Mt éﬁéif-; iﬁ* B R B bR gs-g:; i
LR ) M - ;ﬁ # "':‘:! ?g 5;5;' ! Eéiii i

10358 Jenkins Road
Chasfeston, SC A0
{843} 7959330

A PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAT
TMS#207-05-00- 0011,TS#207.05- 00-001,118,122,123 AND 124
HWALKER EAST
HIAWAH RESORT SSOCEAT S LP AND KOpPiiLLe
AWAH ISLAND

LOCATED [N THE TOWN QF KIAVY,
CHARLESTON COUNTY. SOLTH CAROLIHA

I J ety bk My LD |k
T3 P J oty FLT wrokeao YAk | TR
T A1 5w 10 VAT PRt =]
I e R ke I
FTo | prrrr=rses -

AEEEEN




hi
/ \\._..,\_
T
Parcel 13A— .. '
(Approximately 13.811 ac:),/.‘ !
/ .
e l
=" . i
l. k 275 > §
an =
L -
i ¢
i : +/- 640'
) I
/ ;
/ 5
/' ! g g

1% = 200" 2t 8.5" x 11"

Exhibit 13.2.2 | Limited Height Zone

— Y W — S p—

Parcel 13A Boundary

DHEC-OCRM 2009
Baseline

Limited Height Zone A

Structures within Limited
Height Zone A are restricted to
2% in Height.

7

Limited Height Zone B

Structures within Limited
Height Zone B are restricted to
35'in Height.

August 5, 2019




vﬂlﬁ.ﬁl‘l "8 b — e .\oo/f /// -—_/a /, ./J _/./ /./ m
— /, /.\ |/’ /f M I../s. /./ .// /- /./ //. // // /~
n / A "l 4

// /s X\ /.. .\/. / / \ / // _—/ // / // /,, {

J AN . NANANANENANRY
=X NN VN /\////_// NAVANE

NEeutR AR

Parcel 13A Boundary
DHEC-OCRM 2009

Baseline

Residential Buildings

Amenity/Club/
Member Lodge Units

O
T e

Maximum Building Cover: 25%

./. \/\\

,/74//>//w//j

=

Parcel 13A

1" =200 at8.5"x 11"

August 5, 2019

Exhibit 13.2.3 | site Organization



DRAFT 07.26.19
Exhibit 13.3:

R-1 Residential 1

Table of General Lot Standards

11.15.2013

Single Family Datachad Dwellings
Density; 3.0 D.U./A¢re

Lot Size Maximum % Lot Dimenstons Satback 11 Height ¥
{sq. ft.) Coverage Widih 2 Depth Front Side Rear Floors Fegt
$,000-11,999 40 80 100 25 10 25 2.5 4}
12,000 + 33 75 100 25 20 25 2.5 40
R-2 Residential ¥
_Alached and Detached Dwellings {no greater than 8 D,1)./Building}
Density: 6.0 D.U./Acre and 4.0 .U JAcre 7 .
Lot Size Maximum % Lot Dimenslans Sethack V¢ Height ¥
{sq. ft) Coverage Widih * Depth Front ida ¥ % | Fioors | Feat'™
6,000.7,359 50 58 85 20 715 2015 2.5 40135
8.000-11,999 40 60 100 25 10/5 25115 2.5 40135
12,600 + 33 75 i00 25 2005 2515 2.5 40135
R-3 Residential ¥
Attached and Delached Dwellings (no greater ihan 7 0.U./Building) 15)
Density: 12,0 D.U./Acre
Lat Size ¥ Maximum % Lot Dimanslons Sathack ¥4 Haight ¥
{£q. ft.} Caverage Width Y Depth Front Side Rear Floors Feat
2,000-3,888 60 20 85 10 3 10 2.5 40
4 000-5,895 50 30 75 15 7 15 2.5 40
6,000-7,999 50 55 85 20 7 20 2.5 40
8,000-11,899 40 80 100 25 10 25 2.5 40
12,000 + 33 75 100 25 20 25 2.5 40
csq.pp
Single Family Detaghed Dwellings
Denslty: 4.0 DU /Acre *"
Lot Siza ® Maximum % Lot Dimensions Sotback Y Haight ®
5¢. ft.) Coverage ™ | widin® Dapth Front ¥ | side ! | Rear Floors Fael
6,000-7 998 80 [:]4] 85 10/5 5/0 10 2.5 35
8.000-11,999 50 60 100 1015 50 10 2.5 - 38
12,000 + 40 75 100 25 510 25 2.5 35




Exhibil 13.3: Table of General Lot Standards Page 2
. 11.15.2013

C Commercial {Klawah Isiand)
All Uses as Permilted in Extihil 13.1

FAR:020025"

Lot Size Maximum % Lot Dimenslons Satback Height
{sq. fL.) Covsrage Width Depth Feont Side Rear Floors Feaet
20,000 70 150 120 25 20 25 2.5 35
Nolations:

7) F.AR, Standards on Individual Parcols as Inglcated in Exhibit 13.2,

¢ Commerelal {Freshﬂe!ds'wllage PD}
All Uses as Permitied in Exhibit 13.1

LotSize .| Maximum % Lot Dimensions Sathack ) Helght
{=q. ft) Building
Covaraqe Width Depth Frant Side Rear Floors Fool
4,000 40 50 . ] 0 0 3.0 55
potaliphs;

1) Forresideatial districls R-1, R-2, R-3 ang CSQ-PD enly (ol ingluding C-Commercial), he ARB shall prescribe and determing Lot area, Lot widlh, Lot
depit, Lot covarage, setback and yard requirements, and may adjust the titeda s forthin the Tatle of General Lol Standards altached as Exhibit
13.3 provided the ARB dalermines that exceptional circumstances exist with respect 1o & particutar Lot based on unusual conliguration, lopographic
conditions or unique tree cover, or olher material considerations. The ARB appraved devialion from a particular standard on Exhibil 13,3 shall nol;

A, Extged 20% of the stendards for fo! dimensions and sathacks.
B. Excaed 10% of tho atandards lor maximum % coverage and helghl in {eat, excluding aumber of {ipors,

2) Lot vidih may be reduced lo a minimum of 20 feel at siraet R.O.W. for fiag lots, of 15 feel for fols on cul-da-sacs,

3} A minimum distance between structures, on sdjolning properles, mus! be no less than 20 feel (of jols grealer than 8,000 5q. fl. and 14 feet for lofs
4,000-7,999 sg. A. Zero lol ines are permitied at the discrelion of the ARS.

4}  Oncorner and double (rontage lols, troni selback slandards wil) apply {o each lol fina thst bordars a sireel right-of-way, he remaining tol fines will be
subiect lo sida selbacks standards, sxcapt when Ihe lol adjolas apen space of & minimum of 23 feet, then comer side yard may be reduced 1o 3 {eet,

5) Height stendards are detenmined by individual parce! guldetines as Indicaled on Exhibit 13.2. A maximum heighl of 45 fee! from Ground Floor Levet
is panmitted on lols meeting spécific citena in Exhibit 13.2 on Parcals 124, 128, 13, 41, 42and 43,

6) Lot area required for each Dweltng Unll may be raduced to 2,000 square feet provided tha! open space is provided equivalent 1o the amount by
which eaéh Lot Is reduced. Such equivalenl open space shall be provided within 1,000 feei of each such Lot so reduced.

7} Density limif of 4.0 D.U.JAcre perinins ta Casslque Parcel 80,

8) Sethack of 5 #t, panizins lo Cassique Parcel 60,

§) Selback of 45 It pertains to Casslque Parcel 66.

40} Heighl of 35 R pertains to Cassique Parcel 60,

11} Tola! dweiling unit cap no! to exceed 120 for parcels with GSQ-PD deslgaation, Any parcel not lo axceed 4 DLL/Acre,

12) Anywall up to 8 A. sbove finish grade may be lacated wilhin any of the reduired selbacks, provided vislon sile triangles ai streel interseclions are
malntained. Seiback of 5 it pedains lo the garagelstudlo unils,

13) Thagarden courtyard concept coverage includes house, garage, and pocl cavity.
14) Seiback of 0 ft. pertains o the garage/studio unils,

15) Number of Dwelling Units within a building may be increased to no greater than 20 D.U /Building within
Parcel 13A as described with specific conditions In Exhibits 13.2, 13.2.1, 13.2.2 and 13.3.3.




RECORDER'S PAGE

NOTE : This page MUST remain
with the original document

Filed By:
KIAWAH DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS, INC

1 KIAWAH ISLAND PKWY
KIAWAH ISLAND SC 29455-5650

MAKER:
[TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLD AL |

RECIPIENT:
[KIAWAH RESORT ETC ]

s G
"3"‘-‘ ;'l

RECORDED

Date:| September 9, 2019
Time: 3:53:48 PM

# of Sats:

|Original B;:;(T: | lCJriginaI Paagoez:
IR M
L 1111

»
T

N

|

Ooc Type

Book Page DocType
0820 | 516 | | MisciAmend |
Michae! Miller, Register
Charleston County, SC
# of Pages: 14
# of References:
Recording Fee| $ 25.00
Extra Reference Cost| $ -
Extra Pages|
Postage| §
Chattel| $ -
TOTAL | § 25.00

DRAWER | Drawer 3
CLERK ECP

ATMRTALAIGIN

09109/2019
Recorded Date

G RERME

15:53:48

#Pgs

Recorded Time

843-958-4800 101 MEETING STREET CHARLESTON, SC 29401 www.charlestoncounty.org



